NO. 229

Patent Case No. MS0003Y

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

-	TO THE DIRECT	TOR OF THE UNITED RD THE ATTACHED	STATES PATE	ENT AND TRADEMA	ARK OFFICE:	·	
1.	Conveying party		SKIGINAL DOL	2. Nature of c	•	<u>. </u>	
n. <u>Name(s)</u>		ExecutionDa	te(s)	Assignme	<u> </u>	/ Agreement	
Nicholas D. P.	Cosford	November 5	•	Merger		of Name	
Chixu Chen		November 5		Other:			
Thomas S. Reg		November 5					
	Joffrey B. Danne			3. Name and a	address of receivi	ng party(ies):	
Nicholae D. Cmith		November 5 November 5			CK & Co., INC.	0	
	-	<u>-1101011100</u> , 0,	1002		ess: <u>RY60-30</u>		
	····				s: <u>P.O. Box 2000</u>	•	
					RAHWAY, NEW		
					de: <u>07065-0907</u>		
			<u> </u>		""		
Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes	No	Additional nan addresses atta		es No	
••	nber(s) or patent numbe			<u>. </u>			
	plication No(s). <u>10/491,</u>	613		, filed on <u>4/2</u>	/2004		.,
and titled: HETERO. RECEPTO	ARYL SUBSTITUTED T	ETRAZOLE MODU	LATORS OF	METABOTROPHI	C GLUTAMATE		
	ument is being filed toge	ther with a new ann	lication the e	vacution date of th	ne annlication is:		
		and with a new app		dditional numbers		Yes No	
 Name & address concerning doc 	ss of party to whom core cuments should be malle	espondence :d:		no. of applicatio	ns & patents in	volved: 1	
Name: <u>David Rub</u>			7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.4	·1)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	<u>PATENT DEP</u> ARTM	ENT	<u> </u>	Enclosed			
	MERCK & CO., INC.		X	The Director is had account number	ereby authorized entered below fo	to charge the dep r any fees which n	iosit nav
City & State:	P.O. BOX 2000 R) RAHWAY, N.J.	Zip: 07065-0907	_	be required or to	credit any overpa		,
		<u> </u>		It account numbe	er: <u>13-2755</u> .		
0 01:1		DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPA	VÇE			
9. Statement and	-	Ped e .					
copy of the or	' my knowledge and b iginal document.	eller, the foregoing	g information	is true and corr	ect and any atta	ached copy is a	true
David Rubin	-	No. <u>40,314</u>		7 / KT	<u>, </u>	6-26-07	
Name of P	erson Signing			Signature		Date	
	Total number o	f pages including	cover sheet,	attachments, ar	nd documents:	3	
OTE: Send to Mai	ll Stop Assignment F	Recordation Serv	/Ices or Fax	to Patent and 1	Frademark Offi	ce at (571) 273.	.014
		ATE OF MAILIN					Ť
I hereby certify the addressed to: Did Trademark Office	at this correspondence is being rector of the U.S. Patent and	g deposited with the Unite Trademark Office, P.O. B	ed States Postal S ox 1450, Alexand	Service with sufficient p rla, VA 22313-1450, or	ostage as first class m r facaimile transmitted	hall in an envelope to the U.S. Petent and	
Name (Print/T)	/pe) Kathleen Reynolds	7 T TO TO BE RESERVED TO SEE SEES AND LOCAL SECUL SE A PROPER POR					
Signature	hattleen	Reynolde	#ARE###################################	Date June 26, 2	2007		

700331256

REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0075

PATENT

	NO. 229	P. 3	PATENT
The Contract of the Contract o	T / N.T. 1	1 FOAAAATT	

Filing Date __

Au	torney Docket Number <u>Wisdo</u>	US I
	•	
	U.S. Serial No.	
ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT	Filing Date	
	מזמן טחוווים	

For value received, we, Nicholas D. P. Cosford, Chixu Chen, Thomas Scott Reger, Jeffrey R. Roppe, and Nicholas D. Smith,

of 7161 Rock Valley Court, San Diego, CA 92122; 11618 Aspen View Dr., San Diego, CA 92128; 7556 Charmant Drive #1713, San Diego, CA 92122; 32182 Camino Guarda, Temecula, CA 92592; and 1053 Sapphire Street #1, San Diego, CA 92109; respectively

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

HETEROARYL SUBSTITUTED TETRAZOLE MODULATORS OF METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE RECEPTOR-5

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number MS0003PV and in application(s) Serial No. 60/327,132 filed on 10/04/2001; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. (if applicable), filed on

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign application derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming prioriy thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignce but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, David L. Rose	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., and Filing Da	ate of said application(s) when known.
Signed at San Diego Caupagrife this for	_ day of sevential 2002.
Nicholas D. P. Cosford	Nicholas D. Smith
Chixu Cher	
Thomas S. Reger	<u> </u>
Jeffrey R. Roppe	

			U.S. Serial No.
	ASSIGNMENT AND AG	REEMENT	Filing Date
State of Jaciparies County of San Diago	_		
Personally appeared before me the	above-named Nicholas D. P. Co and Nicholas D. S		Гhomas S. Reger, Jeffrey R. Roppe,
to me known and known to me to be the pe	rson(s) who executed the foregoing	ng instrument and ac	knowledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this	day of fivender, 2	<u>002</u>	
CATHARINE STUHLE Commission # 1227? Notory Public - Califor Sun Diego County My Comm. Expins Aug 1,	wo () Inda () Inda ()	<u>lacrari</u>	ne) Steehler) Notary Public
Signed at	this day of _	,	
County of	-		
Personally appeared before me the abo	ove-named		
to me known and known to me to be the person	(s) who executed the foregoing it	nstrument and ackno	wledged said instrument to be
their free act and deed this day	of,	<u>_</u> ·	
			Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 019483 FRAME: 0077 of 2

NO. 229

Attorney Docket Number MS0003Y

P. 4

PATENT

JUN. 26. 2007 2:22PM MERCK&CO 732 594 4720